THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

891304
8:30 a.m.

897370
8:30 a.m.

W09186
10:30 a.m.

W88291
10:30 a.m.

W74630
11:30 a.m.

W89740
11:30 a.m.

W38210
11:30 a.m.

SUSAN BOWERS
V.
CAPE FEAR VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

PHOEBE GALLAGHER
V.
FEDEX KINKO’S

GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

MICHAEL MCDUFFIE
V.

POWER SECURE, INC.

AMERISAFE

DANIEL RICHARD DUGAN
\'

DH GRIFFIN WRECKING COMPANY, INC.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

SHIRLEY PIPPEN

V.
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
CORVEL CORPORATION

LARRY KING
V.
WAKE COUNTY
KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES

SARA PAGE SHAFFER

V.
TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
BRIDGEFIELD CASUALTY INSURANCE
CODE ELECTRIC, INC.
SYNERGY TPA AMTRUST/TECHNOLOGY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20, 2011

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

GEORGE LENNON, LENNON & CAMAK
RALEIGH, NC

SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKIE, MCCAMEY &
CHILCOTE, PC, CHARLOTTE, NC

GEORGE LENNON, LENNON & CAMAK
RALEIGH, NC

LAURA CARTER, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK

& COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

JOHN LANDRY JR., OXNER THOMAS &
PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC

MICA NGUYEN, CRANFILL, SUMNER &
HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC

JOHN LANDRY, JR., OXNER THOMAS &
PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC

KATHRYN DEITER-MARADEI, TEAGUE,
CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM,
RALEIGH, NC

TAURUS BECTON, BECTON LAW GROUP
RALEIGH, NC

MARC SNEED, NC DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

KEVIN BUNN, BUNN & ARNOLD, PLLC
CARY, NC

BRYAN BATTON, WAKE COUNTY
ATTORNEY’S OFFICE, RALEIGH, NC

KENNETH DUKE, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
DURHAM, NC

WINSTON PAGE, JR., LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

SCOTT LASSO, WILLSON JONES CARTER
& BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC



