## THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20, 2011 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
FILE NUMBER			
891304 8:30 a.m.	SUSAN BOWERS v.	PLF:	GEORGE LENNON, LENNON & CAMAK RALEIGH, NC
	CAPE FEAR VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM	DFT:	SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, PC, CHARLOTTE, NC
897370 8:30 a.m.	PHOEBE GALLAGHER v.	PLF:	GEORGE LENNON, LENNON & CAMAK RALEIGH, NC
	FEDEX KINKO'S	DFT:	LAURA CARTER, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.		& COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
W09186 10:30 a.m.	MICHAEL MCDUFFIE v.	PLF:	JOHN LANDRY JR., OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC
	POWER SECURE, INC. AMERISAFE	DFT:	MICA NGUYEN, CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC
W88291 10:30 a.m.	DANIEL RICHARD DUGAN v.	PLF:	JOHN LANDRY, JR., OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC
	DH GRIFFIN WRECKING COMPANY, INC. LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE	DFT:	KATHRYN DEITER-MARADEI, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
W74630 11:30 a.m.	SHIRLEY PIPPEN	PLF:	TAURUS BECTON, BECTON LAW GROUP RALEIGH, NC
	v. NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	KALEIGH, NC MARC SNEED, NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
W89740 11:30 a.m.	LARRY KING v.	PLF:	KEVIN BUNN, BUNN & ARNOLD, PLLC CARY, NC
	WAKE COUNTY KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	DFT:	BRYAN BATTON, WAKE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, RALEIGH, NC
W38210 11:30 a.m.	SARA PAGE SHAFFER v.	PLF:	KENNETH DUKE, ATTORNEY AT LAW, DURHAM, NC
	TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. BRIDGEFIELD CASUALTY INSURANCE	DFT:	WINSTON PAGE, JR., LEWIS & ROBERTS RALEIGH, NC
	CODE ELECTRIC, INC. SYNERGY TPA AMTRUST/TECHNOLOGY	DFT:	SCOTT LASSO, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC